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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Dominick A. Conde, Esq.

William E. Solander, Esq.

Colleen Tracy, Esq.

Peter D. Shapiro, Esq.

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO
30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112

(212)218-2100

Attorneys for Plaintiffs,
SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, SANOFI-AVENTIS,

and DEBIOPHARM S.A.
: )

SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, ) CIVIL ACTION NO.:
SANOFI-AVENTIS, ) 3:07-cv-02762-JAP-DEA
DEBIOPHARM S.A., ) (consolidated)

)
Plaintiffs, )

)
V. )

)
SANDOZ, INC. et al., )

)
Defendants. )

)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs in the above-captioned case hereby
appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from certain portions |
of the District Court’s Order (Docket Entry No. 379) entered June 18, 2009, as it applies
to motions for summary judgment of noninfringement filed by Mayne Pharma Limited,
Mayne Pharma (USA) Inc., Hospira Australia Pty Ltd., and Hdspira, Inc. (Docket Entry
No. 124); Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. and Caraco Pharmaceutical Laboratories,

Ltd. (Docket Entry No. 122); Teva Parenteral Medicines, Inc., Teva Pharmaceuticals
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USA, Inc., and Pharmachemie B.V. (Docket Entry No. 131); Fresenius Kabi Oncology
Plc. and Fresenius Kabi Pharma Limited (Docket Entry No. 207); Barr Laboratories, Inc.
and Pliva-Lachema A.S. (Docket Entry No. 210); and Ebewe Pharma Ges.m.b.H Nfg.KG
(Docket Entry No. 156) and from all underlying and related Orders, Opinions, Decisions,
and Rulings relating thereto, declaring that Defendanté’ proposed products do not or will
not infringe U.S. Patent No. 5,338,874, the effect of which is to deny and preclude the
injunctive relief pleaded in the complaints herein and, if judgment is entered thereon, to
terminate the statutory injunction of 21 U.S.C. § 355 barring approval of Defendants’
Abbreviated New Drug Applications.

Submitted herewith is the $455.00 fee required by 28 U.S.C. §§ 1913,

1917.
By: Ww

Dominick A. Conde, Esq.
William E. Solander, Esq.
Colleen Tracy, Esq.
Peter D. Shapiro, Esq.
. FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO
30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112
(212) 218-2100

Dated: June 22, 2009

Attorneys for SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC,
SANOFI-AVENTIS, and DEBIOPHARM S.A.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Notice of

Appeal was caused to be served on June 22, 2009 via email and ECF upon the following:

Frederick H. Rein, Esq.
Keith A. Zullow, Esq.
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
The New York Times Building
620 Eight Avenue
New York, NY 10018
frein@goodwinprocter.com
kzullow@goodwinprocter.com

Michael E. Patunas, Esq.
LITE, DEPALMA, GREENBERG &
RIVAS, LLC
Two Gateway Center

_ 12" Floor
Newark, NJ 07102
mpatunas@ldgrlaw.com

Gail J. Standish, Esq.
Peter E. Perkowski, Esq.
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
333 S. Grand Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90071
gstandish@winston.com
pperkowski@winston.com

Marc J. Gross, Esq.
GREENBAUM, ROWE, SMITH & DAVIS,
LLP
75 Livingston Avenue
Suite 301
Roseland, New Jersey 07068-3701
mgross@greenbaumlaw.com

Scott B. Feder, Esq.
LOCKE LORD BISSELL & LIDDELL
111 South Wacker Dr.
Chicago, Illinois 60606
sfeder@lockelord.com

Dated: June 22, 2009

Arthur Lee Raynes, Esq.

WILEY, MALEHORN & SIROTA, ESQS.
250 Madison Avenue
Morristown, New Jersey 07960
araynes@wmands.com

Steven Lieberman, Esq.

Minaksi Bhatt, Esq.
ROTHWELL FIGG ERNST & MANBECK
1425 K Street, N.W.

Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005
slieberman@rfem.com
mbhatt@rfem.com

Donald A. Robinson, Esq.
ROBINSON, WETTRE & MILLER LLC
One Newark Center
19™ Floor
Newark, NJ 07102
drobinson@rwmlegal.com

Steven A. Maddox, Esq.
KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR
LLP
1776 Eye Street NW, Suite 650
Washington, D.C. 20006
Steve.Maddox@kmob.com

Jeffrey A. Cohen
FLASTER GREENBERG, PC
Commerce Center
1810 Chapel Avenue West
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

jeff.cohen@flastergreenberg.com
(k

Budid otz



